
Hospital Contacts for Radiology Observations: 
1) Brattleboro Memorial Hospital

Brattleboro, VT
Contacts: Tracy Treadwel (Human Resources)l and Becky McKinley (Radiology Director) 
Email: ttreadwell@bmhvt.org and bmckinley@bmhvt.org

2) Dartmouth Health- DHMC
Lebanon, NH
Contacts in radiology: James Mood and Crista Cimis
Email: james.r.mood@hitchcock.org and crista.s.cimis@hitchcock.org

3) Springfield Hospital
Springfield, VT
Contacts in radiology: Hayley Druschel and Ray Grant
Email: Hdruschel@springfieldhospital.org and RGrant@springfieldhospital.org

4) Valley Regional Hospital
Claremont, NH
Contacts: Megan Shanks (HR) and Jessica Ball (Radiology Director)
Emails: Megan.Shanks@VRH.org and Jessica.Ball@VRH.org
Phone: 603-542-3487

5) Northeastern Vermont Regional Hospital
St. Johnsbury, VT
Contacts: Patricia Forest (Human Resources) and Gretchen Renaud (Radiology Manager) 
Emails: P.forest@nvrh.org and g.renaud@nvrh.org
Phone: 802-748-7426 
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